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It has been another excellent week of learning across our school. We began together in our 

weekly assembly by exploring our simple rules – what they look like and why they really 

matter.  

   

  

  

  

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

As we move forward through the year, we will keep revisiting these rules together and how 

each one shape us and make us the best possible versions of ourselves, individually and as a 

community.    

Our stars of the week have been celebrated for their Creativity, Collaboration, Reflection, 

Resilience, Curiosity, and Independence.   

  
 Well done to these children for individually sparkling so that we all shine brightly.   

  
Lunch menu week 2 

Change of menu on Tuesday - Fish fingers chips and beans or cheesy sweetcorn pizza chips 

and beans, Jacket potatoes and pasta will be available. 

Change of menu on Thursday – Sticky Chinese chicken noodles or Wok Smashed sweet and 

sour veggies. Jacket potato and pasta will be available. 

 
Wanson class  

We would like to welcome Mr Baker-Hale, a student teacher from Cornwall SCITT. Over the 

next 6 weeks, he will be sharing the teaching with Mrs Stickney. 
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 Diary dates 

Wednesday 7th February Year 4 River walk  

Thursday 8th February  PTA non-uniform day 

Friday 9th February   Inset day – no school for pupils  

Monday 19th February   First day back of spring 2 term  

Tuesday 27th February 2pm – 5.30pm Year 5 & 6 parents’ evening  

Tuesday 27th February 3.30pm – 5.40pm Poppy class, Year 3 & 4 parents’ evening 

Wednesday 28th February  Duckpool parents’ evening  

Thursday 29th February 2pm – 5.30pm Year 3 & 4 parents’ evening  

Thursday 29th February 3.30pm – 5.40pm Year 5 & 6 parents’ evening (not Duckpool) 

Friday 1st March   Y3&4 BPA PTA movie night  

Friday 8th March   Y5&6 BPA PTA movie night  

Thursday 21st – Friday 22nd March   Year 4 Sleeping with the Sharks residential   

Thursday 28th March   Last day of spring 2 term  

Monday 15th April   First day back of summer 1 term  

Monday 6th May   Bank holiday   

Monday 13th – Thursday 17th May  Year 6 SATs week 

Thursday 23rd May   Last day of summer 1 term  

Friday 24th May   Inset day – no school for pupils  

Monday 3rd June  First day back of summer 2 term  

Monday 1st -3rd July 2024  Year 6 Bristol Residential   

Wednesday 24th July   Last day of summer 2 term   
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